million as its share of the associate’s revaluation surplus. Ushs 1,308.753 million was recognised in a
reserve in equity (Share of associate’s reserves) through other comprehensive income while Ushs 586.629
million was credited directly to accumulated surplus. In addition, it did not adjust the associate’s profit for
the year ended 30 June 2013 for the impact of the revaluation on the depreciation charge for the year.
Therefore, its share of profit in the associate was understated by Ushs 377.918 million.

(iii) Reclassification of withholding tax payable

An amount of UShs 142.024 million, being withholding tax payable as at 30 June 2013 which was classified
as other payables in the financial statements for the year then ended, has been reclassified to withholding
tax payable in the statement of financial position.

	The misstatements have been corrected by restating/reclassifying each of the affted financial statements
line items for the year ended 30 June 2013 as follows:

41.	Prior year adjustments and reclassifications (continued)

	 Note	 As previously
		  stated	 Adjustment	 As restated
		   Ushs ‘000 	  Ushs ‘000 	  Ushs ‘000
Impact on the statement of comprehensive income
Rental income	 A	   8,259,951 	   3,142,714 	   11,402,665
Share of results from Associates	 B	   7,259,438 	   377,918 	   7,637,356
Other operating expenses 	 A	   (28,260,559)	   (2,211,879)	   (30,472,438)

Impact on the statement of financial position
Investment in associates	 C	   74,720,713 	   (1,577,511)	   73,143,202

Withholding tax payable	 D	   901,895 	   142,024 	   1,043,919
Other payables	E	   20,197,871 	   (1,072,858)	   19,125,013
Accumulated surplus	 F	   90,056,169 	   722,125 	   90,778,294
Share of associate’s reserves	 G	   1,368,801 	   (1,368,801)	   -

Annual Report 2014  118

Corporate Profile Our Business Financial and
Operational highlights

Board and Management Chairman’s Statement

National Social Security Fund

a)	 Recognition of rental revenue and the related expenses regarding service charges that are recovered by
the Fund from tenants and paid to property managers.

b)	T his adjustment relates to de-recognition of the depreciation charge on the revaluation surplus to
ensure that the Fund’s share of the results of the associate exclude the impact of the revaluation.

c)	 Relates to de-recognition of the share of the revaluation surplus of Ushs 1,955.43 million net of the